PBGV Passing Hunt Tests: Feb 07 NC, Mar 07 NJ, Jun-Jul 07 WI, Oct 07 NC, Nov 07 NJ
PBGVs that passed the HIT at Concord, NC 2/24/2007

AKC Registration |Dog/

AKC Registered Name Owner(s)

No. Bitch
89. Goose Creek Mini Cooper HP18307001 Dog Bobbe Jackson & Lynn Rowell
90. Charlen's Magnificent Maxx HP18029401 Dog E};‘l’;';slhig::r”m & Charles Ingher &
91. Gebeba's High Five HP11730703 Dog Pegi Shriver & George Barth
92. Charlen's Epps Fork 'O'Malley HP20882303 Bitch Margaret Lutz & Helen Ingeher
93. CH Mahogany Power of Love HP00424805 Bitch Lisa Bruzzone & Susie Ellis

PBGVs that passed the PCJH at Concord, NC 2/24/2007

AKC Registration |Dog/

AKC Registered Name Owner(s) Score

No. Bitch
Charlen's Epps Fork 'O'Malley HP20882303 Bitch Margaret Lutz & Helen Ingeher 189.0
Goose Creek Apolo HP00304005 Dog Nancy L. Terhune 183.0
Charlen's Magnificent Maxx HP18029401 Dog Phyllis Lindquist & Charles Ingher & 181.0
Helen Ingher
CH Goose Creek Let Me Entertain You , Minta (Mike) Williquette & Bobbe
VCD2 UD RE AX HM83885002 Bitch Jackson 180.5
Gebeba's Georges De Jardin HP07935602 Dog ::ft'hsh”ver & George Barth & Betty |, g
CH Goose Creek Le Artiste HP16501201 Dog Minta (Mike) Williquette 179.0
Goose Creek Chichiteaux, RN HP12387101 Bitch Bobbe Jackson & Lynn Rowell 173.0
Goose Creek Tremiere HM85602901 Bitch Bobbe Jackson & Lynn Rowell 173.0
Dehra Pisgah Above Perfection HP14961407 Bitch Nancy L. Terhune 171.0
. Phyllis Lindquist & Margaret Cary
Charlen Epps Fork Coquette HP11183602 Bitch Lutz & Helen Ingher 170.5
Goose Creek's Flyin' High HM78777003 Bitch Nancy L. Terhune 170.0
CH Mahogany Power of Love HP00424805 Bitch Lisa Bruzzone & Susie Ellis 166.0
CH Goose Creek Paquerette HM78777004 Bitch Kim Turbyfill 156.5
CH Goose Creek Pepe O'Wagginair HM90732402 Dog Bobbe Jackson & Lynn Rowell 155.0
Gebeba's High Five HP11730703 Dog Pegi Shriver & George Barth 145.5
CH Goose Creek Elle Le Sorciere HM96879101 Bitch Bobbe Jackson & Lynn Rowell 143.0
CH Goose Creek Tilly 0'Wagginair HM90732403 Bitch Bobbe Jackson & Lynn Rowell 143.0
Goose Creek Elle Lajoiedevie HM91881505 Bitch Ralph & Susan Hattox 140.0
PBGVs that passed the PCJH at Delsea
, NJon 3-11-07
CH L'Avocat L'ourse Blanche HP07455606 Bitch D. Smyth & R. Eisenberg HIT
CH. Rafale des Landes Medocaines, 50557101 Bitch  |G. & B. Barth 181.5

HC



PBGV Passing Hunt Tests: Feb 07 NC, Mar 07 NJ, Jun-Jul 07 WI, Oct 07 NC, Nov 07 NJ
PBGVs which passed the HIT at Wisconsin Rapids, Saturday, June 30, 2007
AKC Registration |Dog/

AKC Registered Name

L'Avocat Suivez-Nous Saturne Bernard

CH Chien Blanc My Cherie Amour

Afriels Levriernain Cindy Lou, TD

Foxtrot Halle Berry

CH Plumtree Redhot Betty Spaghetti

Serendipity's Maggie Maguire
Serendipity's Tumbleweed
Westwinds Simon Growl

Afriels Custom Low Rider
Doghollow Duchess of York

CH Mirepoix's Naked at Afterglow
Chaparall's Mojo

CH Spellbound Jus A Fine Dream
Joeley's Anjolena

CH Jamar Status Quo

Janvan Eros de Mirepoix

CH Charlen's Debut de Mirepoix
CH Mirepoix's Un Dans Une Million
CH Mirepoix's La Petit Ingenue
Fitzcap's I'm A Keeper

Afriel's Aerosmyth Janvan
Odyssey Levriernain Margot

CH Afriel Levriernain Raymond

No.
HP20664701

HP08630202

HN01190001

HP23390704
HP17249002
HP24744102
HP24744101
HP20733201
HM63579604
HP23337101
HP05621901
HP04831101
HP20833601
HP19715904
HM99792701
HM82931203
HM80365006
HM92102704
HP11686801
HM87978402
HP11546702
HP19897502
HN01190002

Bitch
Dog

Bitch

Bitch

Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Dog
Dog
Bitch
Dog
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Dog
Dog
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Dog
Bitch
Dog

Owner(s)

Dottie Allen & Allison McGuigan

Dottie Allen, Allison McGuigan
&Dorothea Garrett

Charlotte Allmann, Lindley Henson,
Denise Ross

Jane Swanson

Jewel Calton & Julia Kuni
Victoria & Charles Cantor
Victoria & Charles Cantor

Pat Koprovic

Pat Koprovic

Nancy McQuillan & Saundra Mason
Jennifer Olson

Jo Quintenz & Barbara Flowers
Debra Sue Tyler & Bruce Fine
Vickie Willmann

Vickie Willmann

Jan Zigich

Jan Zigich

Jan Zigich & Ross Litman

Jan Zigich & Ross Litman

Jill Fitzgerald

Jill Fitzgerald

Lindley Henson

Lindley Henson

PBGVs which passed the HIT at Wisconsin Rapids, Sunday, July 01, 2007
AKC Registration |Dog/

AKC Registered Name

Fitzcap's Inspector Clouseau, CD, OA,

OAJ, RN

No.

HM70297504

Bitch

Dog

Owner(s)

Charlotte Allmann, Lindley Henson,
Denise Ross

PBGVs which passed the PCJH at Wisconsin Rapids, Saturday, June 30, 2007
AKC Registration |Dog/

AKC Registered Name

CH Goose Creek Let Me Entertain You

VCD2 UD RE AX
CH Spellbound Jus A Fine Dream

2

No.

HM83885002

HP20833601

Bitch

Bitch

Bitch

Owner(s)

Minta (Mike) Williquette & Bobbe
Jackson

Debra Sue Tyler & Bruce Fine

Score

173.0

170.0



PBGV Passing Hunt Tests: Feb 07 NC, Mar 07 NJ, Jun-Jul 07 WI, Oct 07 NC, Nov 07 NJ

CH Goose Creek Le Artiste HP16501201 Dog Minta (Mike) Williquette 163.5
CH Enchante Tapageuse Thuy HM96958003 Bitch Dottie Allen & Allison McGuigan 145.5
CH Afriel's Mona Lisa HM85155008 Bitch Lindley Henson 142.0

PBGVs which passed the PCJH at
Wisconsin Rapids, Sunday, July 01, 2007
AKC Registration |Dog/

AKC Registered Name No. Bitch Owner(s) Score
CH Afriel's Mona Lisa HM85155008 Bitch Lindley Henson 171.5
Chaparall's Mojo HP04831101 Bitch Jo Quintenz & Barbara Flowers 170.0
CH Goose Creek Le Artiste HP16501201 Dog Minta (Mike) Williquette 155.0
CH Goose Creek Let Me Entertain You , Minta (Mike) Williquette & Bobbe
VCD2 UD RE AX HM83885002 Bitch Jackson 155.0
Enchante Manon De Source HM96958001 Bitch Dottie Allen & Allison McGuigan 153.5
Odyssey Levriernain Margot HP19897502 Bitch Lindley Henson 150.5
Afriel's Aerosmyth Janvan HP11546702 Dog Jill Fitzgerald 149.0
Charlen Epps Fork Coquette HP11183602 gitch || VllisLindquist & Margaret Cary |, 3¢

Lutz & Helen Ingher
CH Afriel Levriernain Raymond HN01190002 Dog Lindley Henson 124.0
PBGVs which passed the HIT at Cabarrus Beagle Club, Concord, NC, 10/20/2007

D

AKC Registered Name AKC Reg. # B;?ﬁ Owner(s)
Hi Cotton Sharp Dressed Man HP13289501 Dog Beverly & Tony Childs
Goose Creek Rapellant Avensan HP01182401 Dog Bobbe Jackson & Minta Williquette
Loves Worth Every Penny HP02203502 Bitch Terry Knapp & Debbie Perrott
Goose Creek Oursin HP21098001 Dog Kim Turbyfill
Carcinet's Jezebel HP22561804 gitch 2ul &Carole Urban & Ron Newman

& Mary Meritz
Gebeba'a Pecan Sandy HP20105801 Bitch Pegi Shriver
CH Rokeena Tres Desiree HP14950602 Bitch Elizabeth Cates
Goose Creek's Twisby HM90525204 Dog Alisa Whitt
Goose. Creek Devil Went Down to HP18307006 Dog Jan Gordon
Georgia
PBGVs which passed the HIT at Cabarrus Beagle Club, Concord, NC, 10/21/2007
AKC Registered Name AKC Reg. # E::% Owner(s)
Tylwythteg Ombre de Voyage HM99140703 Dog Catherine Fisher
Goose Creek Rapellant Avensan HP01182401 Dog Bobbe Jackson & Minta Williquette

PBGVs which passed the PCJH at Cabarrus Beagle Club, Concord, NC, 10/20/2007



PBGV Passing Hunt Tests: Feb 07 NC, Mar 07 NJ, Jun-Jul 07 WI, Oct 07 NC, Nov 07 NJ

AKC Registered Name

CH Goose Creek Let Me Entertain You
VCD2 UD RE AX

CH Plumtree Red Hot Twist n Shout
CH Goose Creek Le Artiste

Charlen's Epps Fork 'O'Malley

CH Goose Creek Pepe O'Wagginair
Gebeba's High Five

Goose Creek Mini Cooper
Gebeba's Georges De Jardin

CH Goose Creek Paquerette
CH Kymz-Charlen's Angelina
Goose Creek Chichiteaux, RN
Goose Creek Elle Lajoiedevie

Goose Creek Tremiere

AKC Reg. #

HM83885002

HP16501201
HP20882303
HM90732402
HP11730703
HP18307001

HP07935602

HM78777004
HP13325802
HP12387101
HM91881505
HM85602901

Dog/
Bitch

Bitch

Bitch
Dog
Bitch
Dog
Dog
Dog

Dog

Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch

Owner(s)

Minta (Mike) Williquette & Bobbe
Jackson

Elizabeth Cates

Minta (Mike) Williquette

Margaret Cary Lutz & Helen Ingeher
Bobbe Jackson & Lynn Rowell

Pegi Shriver & George Barth

Bobbe Jackson & Lynn Rowell

Pegi Shriver & George Barth & Betty
Barth

Kim Turbyfill

Kim Turbyfill

Bobbe Jackson & Lynn Rowell
Ralph & Susan Hattox

Bobbe Jackson & Lynn Rowell

PBGVs which passed the PCJH at Cabarrus Beagle Club, Concord, NC, 10/21/2007

AKC Registered Name

Gebeba's Georges De Jardin

CH Goose Creek Let Me Entertain You
VCD2 UD RE AX

CH Goose Creek Le Artiste

Goose Creek Mini Cooper

CH Goose Creek Pepe O'Wagginair
Gebeba's High Five

Gebeba'a Pecan Sandy

CH Plumtree Red Hot Twist n Shout

Carcinet's Jezebel

Goose Creek Chichiteaux, RN

Goose Creek Devil Went Down to
Georgia

Goose Creek Tremiere

CH Rokeena Tres Desiree
Charlen's Epps Fork 'O'Malley
CH Charlen Iris

AKC Reg. #

HP07935602

HM83885002

HP16501201
HP18307001
HM90732402
HP11730703
HP20105801

HP22561804
HP12387101
HP18307006

HM85602901
HP14950602
HP20882303
HP12615001

Dog/
Bitch

Dog

Bitch

Dog
Dog
Dog
Dog
Bitch
Bitch

Bitch
Bitch
Dog

Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch

Owner(s)

Pegi Shriver & George Barth & Betty
Barth

Minta (Mike) Williquette & Bobbe
Jackson

Minta (Mike) Williquette
Bobbe Jackson & Lynn Rowell
Bobbe Jackson & Lynn Rowell
Pegi Shriver & George Barth
Pegi Shriver

Elizabeth Cates

Paul & Carole Urban & Ron Newman
& Mary Meritz

Bobbe Jackson & Lynn Rowell
Jan Gordon

Bobbe Jackson & Lynn Rowell
Elizabeth Cates

Margaret Cary Lutz & Helen Ingeher
Mary Fluke

Score

193.0

188.5
188.0
183.0
178.5
176.0
173.0

171.0

165.5
156.5
152.0
148.0
146.0

Score

198.0

197.0

196.0
193.5
192.0
189.5
187.0
184.5

180.5

175.0

173.0

172.0
166.0
164.5
162.5



PBGV Passing Hunt Tests: Feb 07 NC, Mar 07 NJ, Jun-Jul 07 WI, Oct 07 NC, Nov 07 NJ

CH Goose Creek Paquerette
CH Rafale Des Landes Medocaines
Spellbound Jus A Fine Dream

CH Kymz-Charlen's Angelina

HM78777004
HP06257101
HP20833601
HP13325802

Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch

Kim Turbyfill
Betty & George Barth
Debra Tyler
Kim Turbyfill

PBGVs which passed the HIT at Delsea Beagle Club, Elmer, NJ, 11/24/2007

AKC Registered Name

Gebeba's Parcheesi

Skycastle Sweet Sonnet of Gebeba,
Suivez-Nous jene Sais Quoi

CH Doghollow Winds of Change

CH Doghollow Dream Catcher
Doghollow Sadie Hawkins

Doghollow Duchess of York

AKC Registration |Dog/

No.

HP22699402
HP26349004
HP25511501
HP07455604
HP07455602
HP23337102
HP23337101

Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Dog

Bitch
Bitch
Bitch

Owner(s)

George & Betty Barth

George & Betty Barth

Dottie Allen & Allison McGuigan
Saundra Mason & Nancy McQuillan
Saundra Mason & Nancy McQuillan
Saundra Mason & Nancy McQuillan
Saundra Mason & Nancy McQuillan

PBGVs which passed the PCJH at Delsea Beagle Club, Elmer, NJ, 11/24/2007
AKC Registration |Dog/

AKC Registered Name

CH Rafale Des Landes Medocaines

CH Gebeba's Je Suis My Mothers
Daughter

Gebeba's Grinagoga

CH Chien Blanc My Cherie Amour
CH Enchante Tapaguese Thuy
Gebeba's Georges De Jardin,
Gebeba's High Five

Gebeba's Pecan Sandy

Charlen Epps Fork Coquette

Charlen's Magnificent Maxx

CH Spellbound Jus A Fine Dream
CH Doghollow Prairie Schooner

Doghollow Cecil of Mason

No.
HP06257101

HP13125301

HP07935605
HP08630202
HM96958003
HP07935602
HP11730703
HP30105801

HP11183602

HP180294041

HP20833601
HM94906506
HM99694302

Bitch
Bitch

Bitch

Bitch
Bitch
Bitch
Dog
Dog
Bitch

Bitch

Dog

Bitch
Dog
Bitch

Owner(s)
George & Betty Barth
George & Betty Barth

George & Betty Barth

Dottie Allen, Allison McGuigan,
Dottie Allen, Allison McGuigan
Pegi Shriver

Pegi Shriver

Pegi Shriver

Phyllis Lindquist, Margaret Lutz, and
Helen Ingher

Phyllis Lindquist, Charles Ingher, and
Helen Ingher

Debra Tyler and Bruce Fine
Saundra Mason & Nancy McQuillan
Saundra Mason & Nancy McQuillan

PBGVs which passed the HIT at Delsea Beagle Club, EImer, NJ, 11/25/2007
AKC Registration |Dog/

AKC Registered Name

Skycastle Sweet Sonnet of Gebeba,

Gebeba's One Lump or Two

No.
HP26349004
HP25048901

Bitch
Bitch
Bitch

Owner(s)

George & Betty Barth
George & Betty Barth

162.0
153.0
151.5
145.5



PBGV Passing Hunt Tests: Feb 07 NC, Mar 07 NJ, Jun-Jul 07 WI, Oct 07 NC, Nov 07 NJ

CH Suivez-Nous Maxielle De Vouvray,

Gebeba Clancy Poetic Justice, RN

HP02446802 Bitch

HP22699701 Bitch

Betsy Turner, Dottie Allen, and
Allison McGuigan

Megan & David Esherick and Betty &
George Barth

PBGVs which passed the PCJH at Delsea Beagle Club, Elmer, NJ, 11/25/2007

AKC Registered Name

CH Rafale Des Landes Medocaines

CH Gebeba's Je Suis My Mothers
Daughter

Gebeba's Georges De Jardin
Gebeba's High Five
Gebeba's Pecan Sandy

Charlen Epps Fork Coquette

Charlen's Magnificent Maxx

CH Spellbound Jus A Fine Dream
CH Doghollow Prairie Schooner
Doghollow Cecil of Mason

CH, MACH Clancy Bihar Eye of the
Tiger

AKC Registration |Dog/

No. Bitch
HP06257101 Bitch
HP13125301 Bitch
HP07935602 Dog
HP11730703 Dog
HP30105801 Bitch
HP11183602 Bitch
HP18029404 Dog
HP20833601 Bitch
HM94906506 Dog
HM99694302 Bitch
HM80798601 Bitch

Owner(s)
George & Betty Barth
George & Betty Barth

Pegi Shriver
Pegi Shriver
Pegi Shriver

Phyllis Lindquist, Margaret Lutz, and
Helen Ingher,

Phyllis Lindquist, Margaret Lutz, and
Helen Ingher,

Debra Tyler and Bruce Fine
Saundra Mason & Nancy McQuillan
Saundra Mason & Nancy McQuillan

Megan Esherick



